
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

MINUTE ORDER - 1

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT SEATTLE

EXPERIENCE HENDRIX, L.L.C., et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

HENDRIXLICENSING.COM, LTD, et al.,

Defendants.

C09-285Z

MINUTE ORDER

The following Minute Order is made by direction of the Court, the Honorable Thomas
S. Zilly, United States District Judge:

(1) Defendants’ motion to amend pleadings and continue trial and related
deadlines, docket no. 36, is GRANTED.

(2) Defendants shall electronically file their amended answer and counterclaims
within ten (10) days of the date of this Minute Order.

(3) Trial is continued from May 3, 2010, to October 18, 2010.  All related
deadlines are likewise continued.  The Court will separately issue an amended scheduling
order.

(4) The Clerk is directed to send a copy of this Minute Order to all counsel of
record.

Filed and entered this 24th day of February, 2010.

BRUCE RIFKIN, Clerk

s/ Claudia Hawney
By                                                                    

                             Claudia Hawney
     Deputy Clerk

Case 2:09-cv-00285-TSZ   Document 49    Filed 02/24/10   Page 1 of 1


