	Case 2:09-cv-00285-TSZ Document 49	Filed 02/24/10 Page 1 of 1
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		ACTION OF COLUMN
6 7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE	
8		
9	EXPERIENCE HENDRIX, L.L.C., et al.,	
10	Plaintiffs,	C09-285Z
11	V.	MINUTE ORDER
12	HENDRIXLICENSING.COM, LTD, et al.,	MINOTE ORDER
13	Defendants.	
14		1
15	The following Minute Order is made by direction of the Court, the Honorable Thoma S. Zilly, United States District Judge:	
16 17	(1) Defendants' motion to amend pleadings and continue trial and related deadlines, docket no. 36, is GRANTED.	
18	(2) Defendants shall electronically file their amended answer and counterclaims within ten (10) days of the date of this Minute Order.	
19	(3) Trial is continued from May 3, 2010, to October 18, 2010. All related	
20	deadlines are likewise continued. The Court will separately issue an amended scheduling order.	
21	(4) The Clerk is directed to send a copy of this Minute Order to all counsel of record.	
22		
23	Filed and entered this 24th day of February, 2010.	
24		BRUCE RIFKIN, Clerk
25		s/ Claudia Hawney By
26		Claudia Hawney Deputy Clerk
	MINUTE ORDER - 1	